
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 

SECTION 617 - PLANTING SOIL 

Make the following amendment to said Section: 

(I) Amend 617.04- Measurement by replacing lines 104 to 105 to read: 

"617.04 Measurement. The Engineer will measure imported planting soil per 
cubic yard.'' 

(II) Amend 617.05- Payment by revising lines 107 to 123 to read as follows: 

"617.05 Payment. The Engineer will pay for the accepted imported planning 
soil per cubic yard basis, as shown in proposal schedule. Payment will be full 
compensation forwork prescribed in this section and in contract documents. 

The Engineer will pay for each of the following pay items when included in 
proposal schedule: 

Pay Item 

Imported Planting Soil 

Pay Unit 

Cubic Yard 

The Engineer will consider planting soil obtained from within highway 
right-of-way as selected material. The Engineering will pay this material under 
Section 203- Excavation and Embankment. 

The Engineer will not consider placing of materials in windrows as 
stockpiling as specified in Section 203- Excavation and Embankment." 

END OF SECTION 617 

NH-056-1(50) 
617-1a 05/24/2019 




