1 2	SECTION 617 – PLANTING SOIL
3	Make the following amendment to said Section:
4 5	(I) Amend 617.04 - Measurement by replacing lines 104 to 105 to read:
6	(i) Amend 617.04 - Weastrement by replacing lines 104 to 105 to read.
7 8	"617.04 Measurement. The Engineer will measure imported planting soil per cubic yard."
9	
10 11	(II) Amend 617.05 – Payment by revising lines 107 to 123 to read as follows:
12 13 14	<b>"617.05 Payment.</b> The Engineer will pay for the accepted imported planning soil per cubic yard basis, as shown in proposal schedule. Payment will be full compensation for work prescribed in this section and in contract documents.
15 16 17	The Engineer will pay for each of the following pay items when included in proposal schedule:
18 19 20	Pay Item Pay Unit
21 22	Imported Planting Soil Cubic Yard
23 24 25	The Engineer will consider planting soil obtained from within highway right-of-way as selected material. The Engineering will pay this material under Section 203 – Excavation and Embankment.
26 27 28 29	The Engineer will not consider placing of materials in windrows as stockpiling as specified in Section 203 – Excavation and Embankment."
30	
31 32	END OF SECTION 617